
Upper Iowa (11-10, 4-0 GLVC) -vs- Lincoln (Mo.) (4-15, 0-8 GLVC)
3/14/2026 at Jefferson City, MO, 65101 (Vivion Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landon Boisen (2-0)
Loss: Jonah Claborn (0-1)
HBP: Isaiah Maes, Landon Boisen, Jacob Claborn, Carter Otto, Ryan Lepper
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charlie Foley First: Jason Kiser Third Base: Erik Turngren 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 200   Weather: Sunny, 60s, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Upper Iowa 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 4 5 15 14 0
Lincoln (Mo.) 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 8 10 5

Upper Iowa 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cael Luzum rf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Thane Meiners ss 3 2 3 0 2 0 0
Brock Zimmer 1b 5 3 2 5 1 1 0
JJ Vargas 2b 4 1 0 1 0 2 3
Gabe Bombardier 3b 6 2 2 2 0 0 2
Jared Hoodjer dh 5 2 3 4 0 0 0
Hunter Jones c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Safranski lf 6 0 0 0 0 2 5
Jayce Klug cf 2 3 1 0 4 1 2
Isaiah Maes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Glowacki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Boisen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 15 14 12 7 6 12

2B: Gabe Bombardier (1); Jared Hoodjer (1)
HR: Brock Zimmer (1); Jared Hoodjer (1)
SH: Cael Luzum (1); Thane Meiners (1)
SF: JJ Vargas (1); Jared Hoodjer (1)
SB: Thane Meiners (1); Hunter Jones (1); Jayce Klug (1)
CS: Jayce Klug (1)
HBP: JJ Vargas (1); Hunter Jones (2)
DP: 1

Lincoln (Mo.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andy Srebroski iv 2b 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
Devin Hardy cf 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
    Blake Holtmeyer cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blythe Blakey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    E. Stuckenschneider ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Chase Morris 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hunter Mitchell dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Tim Fleming rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Felix Marquez lf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Daren Walters-Ansell ss 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Carson Erwin lf/rf 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Jacob Schulte 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Zane Hunter ii c 2 0 0 0 1 2 3
    Nolan Laughlin c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ed Noy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Claborn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ronan Podhola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonah Claborn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Otto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Lepper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 10 8 4 13 8

HR: Andy Srebroski iv (1); E. Stuckenschneider (1); Daren Walters-
Ansell (1)
SH: Devin Hardy (1)
HBP: Felix Marquez (1); Jacob Schulte (2)
E: Blythe Blakey (1); Chase Morris (2); Daren Walters-Ansell (2)
DP: 1

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaiah Maes 4.0 3 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 14 18 5 2 61
Tyler Glowacki 2.2 6 5 5 2 5 1 0 0 0 14 16 1 2 61
Landon Boisen (W, 2-0) 2.1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 7 9 1 2 30
Totals 10 8 8 4 13 2 0 3 0 35 43 7 6 152

Lincoln (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ed Noy 3.0 1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 3 53
Jacob Claborn 1.0 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 1 31
Ronan Podhola 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 2 15
Jonah Claborn (L, 0-1) 2.1 2 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 13 3 3 44
Carter Otto 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 13
Ryan Lepper 1.0 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 0 30
Totals 14 15 10 7 6 1 0 3 0 40 54 9 10 186



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Top of 1st UPP LIN
Cael Luzum grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Thane Meiners walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Brock Zimmer flied out to rf (3-2 KSFBBFBF). 0 0
JJ Vargas struck out looking (0-0). 0 0

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st UPP LIN
Andy Srebroski iv homered to right field, RBI (1-1 SB). 0 1
Devin Hardy walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 1
Blythe Blakey struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 1
Hunter Mitchell flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Tim Fleming flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 1

Upper Iowa - Top of 2nd UPP LIN
Gabe Bombardier Batter set to Gabe Bombardier (0-0). 0 1
Gabe Bombardier reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 1
Jared Hoodjer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Gabe Bombardier out on the play. 0 1
Hunter Jones reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Paul Safranski struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 0 1

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd UPP LIN
Daren Walters-Ansell flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Carson Erwin struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 1
Jacob Schulte struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 1

Upper Iowa - Top of 3rd UPP LIN
Jayce Klug walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 1
Cael Luzum singled to center field (0-0); Jayce Klug advanced to second. 0 1
Thane Meiners walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cael Luzum advanced to second; Jayce Klug advanced to third. 0 1
Brock Zimmer reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Thane Meiners out at second ss to 2b; Cael
Luzum advanced to third; Jayce Klug scored. 1 1
JJ Vargas struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFK). 1 1
Gabe Bombardier flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB). 1 1

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd UPP LIN
Zane Hunter ii walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 1
Andy Srebroski iv fouled out to p to third base (1-2 KKFB). 1 1
Devin Hardy grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Zane Hunter ii advanced to second. 1 1
Blythe Blakey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Upper Iowa - Top of 4th UPP LIN
Jacob Claborn to p for Ed Noy. 1 1
Jared Hoodjer homered to left field, RBI (2-2 FKBB). 2 1
Hunter Jones grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 2 1
Paul Safranski struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 2 1
Jayce Klug singled through the right side (1-0 B). 2 1
Jayce Klug out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th UPP LIN
Hunter Mitchell singled through the right side (2-1 BKB). 2 1



Tim Fleming struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 2 1
Daren Walters-Ansell homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hunter Mitchell scored. 2 3
Carson Erwin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 3
Jacob Schulte hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 3
Zane Hunter ii struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 2 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Top of 5th UPP LIN
Cael Luzum singled to second base (1-1 BK). 2 3
Thane Meiners singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Cael Luzum advanced to second. 2 3
Brock Zimmer singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KF); Thane Meiners advanced to second; Cael Luzum
scored. 3 3
JJ Vargas hit by pitch (1-0 H); Brock Zimmer advanced to second; Thane Meiners advanced to third. 3 3
Ronan Podhola to p for Jacob Claborn. 3 3
Gabe Bombardier doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 KBK); JJ Vargas advanced to third; Brock Zimmer
scored; Thane Meiners scored. 5 3
Jared Hoodjer flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BFB); JJ Vargas scored. 6 3
Hunter Jones flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 3
Paul Safranski grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 3

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th UPP LIN
Tyler Glowacki to p for Isaiah Maes. 6 3
Andy Srebroski iv walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Devin Hardy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 3
Blythe Blakey struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 6 3
Hunter Mitchell flied out to lf to left center (2-1 KBB). 6 3

Upper Iowa - Top of 6th UPP LIN
Jayce Klug walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 6 3
Cael Luzum grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jayce Klug advanced to second. 6 3
Jonah Claborn to p for Ronan Podhola. 6 3
Thane Meiners singled through the left side (0-0); Jayce Klug advanced to third. 6 3
Brock Zimmer struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 6 3
JJ Vargas popped up to ss (3-2 FBFFBB). 6 3

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th UPP LIN
Felix Marquez pinch hit for Tim Fleming. 6 3
Felix Marquez singled to right center (1-0 B). 6 3
Daren Walters-Ansell reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Felix Marquez out at second p to ss. 6 3
Daren Walters-Ansell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
Carson Erwin struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 6 3
Jacob Schulte walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 6 3
Zane Hunter ii struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 3

Upper Iowa - Top of 7th UPP LIN
Felix Marquez to rf. 6 3
Gabe Bombardier grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 6 3
Jared Hoodjer reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK). 6 3
Hunter Jones reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jared Hoodjer out at second ss to 2b. 6 3
Hunter Jones stole second. 6 3
Paul Safranski flied out to rf (2-2 SFBB). 6 3

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th UPP LIN
Andy Srebroski iv singled to left field (3-2 BBKBS). 6 3
Devin Hardy struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 6 3
E. Stuckenschneider pinch hit for Blythe Blakey. 6 3



E. Stuckenschneider homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Andy Srebroski iv scored. 6 5
Hunter Mitchell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 5
Felix Marquez singled to shortstop (1-2 BKF). 6 5
Daren Walters-Ansell singled to left field (1-1 BF); Felix Marquez advanced to second. 6 5
Carson Erwin singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Daren Walters-Ansell advanced to third; Felix Marquez
scored. 6 6
Landon Boisen to p for Tyler Glowacki. 6 6
Carson Erwin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 6
Jacob Schulte hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 6
Nolan Laughlin pinch hit for Zane Hunter ii. 6 6
Nolan Laughlin singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Jacob Schulte advanced to second; Carson Erwin
scored; Daren Walters-Ansell scored. 6 8
Andy Srebroski iv grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 6 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Top of 8th UPP LIN
Chase Morris to 3b for E. Stuckenschneider. 6 8
Felix Marquez to lf. 6 8
Carson Erwin to rf. 6 8
Nolan Laughlin to c. 6 8
Jayce Klug walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 6 8
Cael Luzum singled to shortstop (0-0); Jayce Klug advanced to second. 6 8
Thane Meiners grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cael Luzum advanced to second; Jayce Klug advanced
to third. 6 8
Brock Zimmer walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 6 8
JJ Vargas flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Cael Luzum advanced to third; Jayce Klug scored. 7 8
Gabe Bombardier reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-0); Brock Zimmer advanced to third; Cael
Luzum scored, unearned. 8 8
Carter Otto to p for Jonah Claborn. 8 8
Jared Hoodjer doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Gabe Bombardier scored, unearned; Brock Zimmer
scored, unearned. 10 8
Hunter Jones hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 10 8
Hunter Jones advanced to second; Jared Hoodjer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 8
Paul Safranski grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 10 8

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 8th UPP LIN
Devin Hardy struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 10 8
Chase Morris struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 10 8
Hunter Mitchell struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 10 8

Upper Iowa - Top of 9th UPP LIN
Jayce Klug walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 10 8
Ryan Lepper to p for Carter Otto. 10 8
Blake Holtmeyer to cf for Devin Hardy. 10 8
Cael Luzum lined out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 10 8
Jayce Klug stole second. 10 8
Thane Meiners singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Jayce Klug advanced to third. 10 8
Thane Meiners stole second. 10 8
Brock Zimmer homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-2 FFF); Thane Meiners scored; Jayce Klug scored. 13 8
JJ Vargas flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 13 8
Gabe Bombardier singled to left center (1-0 B). 13 8
Jared Hoodjer singled to right center (0-2 KF); Gabe Bombardier advanced to third. 13 8
Hunter Jones hit by pitch (2-2 FFBH); Jared Hoodjer advanced to second. 13 8
Paul Safranski reached first on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 KF); Hunter Jones advanced to third; Jared
Hoodjer scored, unearned; Gabe Bombardier scored, unearned. 15 8
Jayce Klug struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 15 8

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 9th UPP LIN
Felix Marquez hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBH). 15 8
Daren Walters-Ansell grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Felix Marquez out on the play. 15 8



Carson Erwin flied out to rf (0-0). 15 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


